

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2018

The Agriculture Produce Market
Committee, Udgir, District Latur
through its Secretary

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.. Respondents

Mr V.D. Hon, Senior Counsel i/b Mr A.V. Hon, Advocate for petitioner
Mr P.S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondents

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ**

DATE : 18th January 2018

PER COURT

1. Notice to respondents. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for all respondents and seeks time. Stand over to 1st February 2018.
2. Till then, status quo as on today be maintained.

(A.M. DHAVALA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

vvr