

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2018

The Agriculture Produce Market Committee .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. **Respondents**

Shri Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri P. S. Patil, Addl. G. P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 1st February, 2018

PER COURT :

1. Learned A.G.P. seeks time.
2. Stand over to 1st March, 2018.
3. Interim orders passed earlier to continue till then.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]