



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Ms. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Mr. S.J. Salgare, Mr. S.P. Joshi,  
Ms. R.P. Gaur, Ms. J.P. Reddy, Mr. B. V. Virdhe, Ms. Saie S. Joshi,  
AGP for the State in the respective matters.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>MATTERS</b>	<b>DATES</b>
37 WRIT PETITION NO. 11352 OF 2017	09.02.2026
38 WRIT PETITION NO. 11370 OF 2017	
39 WRIT PETITION NO. 11374 OF 2017	
40 WRIT PETITION NO. 11392 OF 2017	
41 WRIT PETITION NO. 11459 OF 2017	
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 11658 OF 2017	11.02.2026
44 WRIT PETITION NO. 14456 OF 2017	
45 WRIT PETITION NO. 580 OF 2018	
46 WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2018	
47 WRIT PETITION NO. 2936 OF 2018	
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 3261 OF 2018	11.02.2026
49 WRIT PETITION NO. 3998 OF 2018	

<p><b>50 WRIT PETITION NO. 5021 OF 2018</b></p> <p><b>51 WRIT PETITION NO. 9547 OF 2018</b></p> <p><b>52 WRIT PETITION NO. 9703 OF 2018</b></p> <p><b>53 WRIT PETITION NO. 10690 OF 2018</b></p>	
--	--

**( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)**

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.