



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

43 WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2018

THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE UDGIR
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY B M PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.V.D.Hon, Sr.Advocate i/b Mr.A.V.Hon, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.P.Joshi, AGP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 11 FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned AGP seeks some time to take instructions.
Stand over to 25.03.2026. Reply to be filed positively before next date.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)