



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2018**

The Agriculture Produce Market Committee, Udgir  
Through Its Secretary B. M. Patil

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Add.G.P for Respondent Nos. 1  
to 4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 07.05.2026.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)**

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.