



(1)

wp704.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

939 WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2018

THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE UDGIR THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY B M PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms.Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 07.05.2026

PC :-

01. Learned AGP seeks some time to file reply.
02. Stand over to 02.07.2026.
03. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]